
Call 
(318) 757-3646 

for information on 
submitting items 
for publication 
in the Sentinel.

12A   •   Concordia Sentinel   •   September 30, 2020 www.concordiasentinel.com

• 4B Concordia Sentinel  • September 30, 2020
www.concordiasentinel.com

STATE OF LOUISIANA    PARISH OF CONCORDIA

7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT    VIDALI A, LOUISIANA

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE AND APPRAISAL NOTICE

UNITED MISSISSIPPI BANK

 VS SUIT NUMBER: 52976

DAWKINS POLARIS LLC, MICHAEL DUSTIN DAWKINS & VICTORIA   
    MANCHESTER DAWKINS

WRIT OF: WRIT OF SEIZURE AND SALE

By virtue of above  WRIT issued from the Honorable 7th Judicial  District Court 
in and for the Parish of Concordia, State of Louisiana, in the above-entitled num-
ber and cause, and to me directed, I have seized and taken into my possession 
and will offer for sale the following described property to-wit:

“SEE ATTACHMENT”

TRACT 2:
A 0.765 acre tract being a portion of  Minorca Plantation.situated in
Sectiqn 36,T7N, R 1OE,  Concordia Parish, Louisiana, and being more
particularly described as follows:
‘
Commence at the northernmost comer of a 46.58 acre tract as described in
COB 46, Page224 in the records of Concordia Parish, Louisiana;thence
along the southerly right-of-way of U.S; Highway 84 and 65 S 56° 37’·32”
E 232 97 feet to a ½” iron and the POINT OF BEGINNING of herein·
described tract; thence continue along said southerly highway right-of-way  

    S 56°·37’32” E100.00 feet to a ½” iron rod; thence S 22° 36’ 11” W 428.l4       
    feet to a ½” iron rod; thence N66° 09’oo” W37.65 feet to a ½”

iron rod; thence along the easterly boundary of an existing 1.0 acre tract N
19° 22.’ 21”E (N 19° 06’ E call) 105.48 feet to a found ½” iron rod;thence
.along the northerly boundary of said 1.0 acre tract N71°0’ 51” W(N70° 54’    

    W call) 33.73 feet.to a ½’’ iron rod; thence N 19° 06’ 00” E 343.48 feet to the  
    POINT OF BEGINNING.

DATE OF SALE:  October 7, 2020 

PLACE OF SALE: Second Floor,Concordia Parish Courthouse   
  Vidalia, Louisiana

TIME OF SALE:  10:00 AM

TERMS OF SALE: Cash WITHOUT benefit of appraisement.

    DAVID K. HEDRICK, JR., SHERIFF
    BY: Laci Darcey_______________
     (Deputy Sheriff)

Advertise August 26, 2020
Advertise September 30,-2020

IF APPLICABLE, YOU MAY NAME AN APPRAISER TO VALUE THE PROP-
ERTY IN THE ABOVE  CAPTIONED SUIT AND TO NOTIFY THE SHERIFF OF 
YOUR APPOINTMENT NO LATER THAN TWO DAYS BEFORE THE SALE. 
SHOULD YOU FAIL TO APPOINT AN APPRAISER, THE SHERIFF SHALL 
APPOINT AN APPRAISER FOR YOU.

______________________________________________________________

NOTICE
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Concordia Parish Fire District # 2 will be accepting bids on several apparatus 
we have taken out of service.

For a complete list you should contact Chief Cothren or come by the Central 
Fire Station located at 413 Airport Rd. Vidalia, La. (318) 336-4658, between the 

hours of 9:00 am and 3:00 pm.

Bids must be sealed, and received by 3:30 pm on October 12th. Any bids 
received after this time and date will not be opened.

Bids will be opened will be opened at the October 13, 2020, board meeting at 
5:00 pm. 

Fire District # 2 reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Run 9/23,  9/30,  and 10/7/2020
______________________________________________________________ 

 
PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLACE:CLAYTON TOWN HALL TIME: 6:30P.M.

THE TOWN OF CLAYTON WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING PRIOR TO      
ITS REGULAR MEETING OCTOBER 6, 2020. THE HEARING IS TO VIEW THE 
PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2020/2021.

9/30
______________________________________________________________

    WHEREABOUTS

“Anyone knowing the whereabouts of the heirs of Willie Frank Carson, please 
notify William A. Yarbrough at 318-715-3006.

9/30, 10/7
______________________________________________________________

THIS NOTICE BY PUBLICATION IS NOTIFICATION THAT YOUR RIGHTS 
OR INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED 
IN THE PARISH OF CONCORDIA, LOUISIANA MAY BE TERMINATED BY 
OPERATION OF LAW IF YOU DO NOT TAKE FURTHER ACTION IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH LAW:

Tax Bill 6110022600
Glenda Davis a/k/a GLENDA DAVIS BOXLEY, Willie Green, Carrie Green, 

Concordia Parish, Town of Ferriday, OCCUPANT
TRACT OF LAND 50’ N. & S. BY 140’ E. & W., NORTH OF COCODRIE BAY-

OU; U3-193 281-273 291-642
Improvements thereon bear Municipal No. 313 Eighth Street, LA
Tax Bill 9110096800
ABRON WADE, PAULINE LLOYD WADE, BOAZ TAX SALE PROPERTIES, 

LLC, CONCORDIA PARISH, TOWN OF FERRIDAY, CAROL K. WILLIAMS, 
HEIRS AND ESTATE OF ABRON WADE AND/OR PAULINE LLOYD WADE, 
marquise  brown, ELTON  WADE, VERNA  WHITLEY-BATISTE, WANDA  
WADE, bob  smith

LOT 46, PARCEL I, HELENA PARK SUB; 79-681 2009 CITY TAX SALE ADJ. 
IN THE NAME OF BOAZ TAX SALE PROEPRTIES (2010 PARISH TAX SALE 
ADJ. IN THE NAME OF LOUISIANA TAX I) (2010 CITY TAX SALE ADJ. IN 
NAME OF LOUISIANA TAX I)

Improvements thereon bear Municipal No. 0 10Th St, LA

TAX SALE TITLE TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HAS BEEN 
SOLD FOR FAILURE TO PAY TAXES. YOU HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AS A 
PERSON WHO MAY HAVE AN INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY.

YOUR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY WILL BE TERMINATED IF YOU DO 
NOT REDEEM THE PROPERTY BY MAKING ALL REQUIRED PAYMENTS TO 
THE TAX COLLECTOR LISTED BELOW OR FILE A LAWSUIT IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH LAW WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THE 
FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, OR THE RECORDING OF AN ACT 
TRANSFERRING OWNERSHIP, IF LATER.

CONCORDIA PARISH POLICE JURY
4001 CARTER ST., ROOM 6
VIDALIA, LA 71373
(318) 336-5231

9/30
_____________________________________________________________

CONCORDIA PARISH POLICE JURY
ADJUDICATED PROPERTY SALE ADVERTISEMENT

BY VIRTUE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTED IN ME BY THE CONSTITU-
TION AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA, I WILL SELL, AT 
CIVICSOURCE.COM, WITHIN THE LEGAL HOURS FOR JUDICIAL SALES 
BEGINNING AT 8:00 O’CLOCK A.M ON THE 2nd DAY OF DECEMBER, 
2020 AND CONTINUING UNTIL SAID SALES ARE COMPLETED, TITLE TO 
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON WHICH TAXES WERE ADJUDICATED TO THE 
CONCORDIA PARISH POLICE JURY, TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF TAX-
ES. THE NAMES OF SAID DELINQUENT TAX DEBTORS AND THE LEGAL 
DESCRIPTION FOR EACH OF THE PROPERTIES TO BE OFFERED FOR 
SALE ARE AS FOLLOWS:

DAVIS, GLENDA
313 EIGHTH STREET, LA TAXES OWED ARE WITH A TRACT OR PARCEL 

OF LAND BEING 50 FEET NORTH AND SOUTH BY 140 FEET EAST AND 
WEST, LYING SOUTH OF THE CITY LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF FERRIDAY, 
CONCORDIA PARISH, LOUISIANA, AND NORTH OF CONCORDIA BAYOU, 
BEING PART OF THE LAND CONVEYED TO THE FISHER LUMBER COM-
PANY ON DECEMBER 31, 1926 AS SHOWN IN BOOK “F” PAGE 500 OF THE 
CONVEYANCE RECORDS OF SAID PARISH, AND MORE PARTICULARLY 
DESCRIBED AS: STARTING AT POINT WHERE THE EAST LINE OF EIGHTH 
STREET OF THE SAID TOWN OF FERRIDAY, PRODUCED INTERSECTS THE 
SOUTH LINE OF DELAWARE AVENUE, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID EIGHTH STREET, PRODUCED, A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET 
TO THE SOUTH OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH ALONG 
THE EAST LINE OF SAID EIGHTH STREET, PRODUCED, A DISTANCE OF 
50 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF 
SAID DELAWARE AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE 
NORTH PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TO THE EAST LINE OF 
SAID EIGHTH STREET, PRODUCED A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET TO A POINT, 
AND THENCE WEST PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID DELAWARE 
AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

6110022600
LOUISIANA TAX I
0 10TH ST, LA TAXES OWED ARE WITH LOT 46, PARCEL I, HELENA PARK 

SUB; 79-681 2009 CITY TAX SALE ADJ. IN THE NAME OF BOAZ TAX SALE 
PROEPRTIES (2010 PARISH TAX SALE ADJ. IN THE NAME OF LOUISIANA 
TAX I) (2010 CITY TAX SALE ADJ. IN NAME OF LOUISIANA TAX I)

9110096800

ON THE DAY OF SALE I WILL SELL THE PROPERTY TO THE HIGHEST 
BIDDER. THE SALE WILL BE WITHOUT APPRAISEMENT, FOR CASH OR 
OTHER PAYMENT METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE TAX COLLECTOR, IN 
LEGAL TENDER MONEY OF THE UNITED STATES, AND A NON-WARRAN-
TY CASH SALE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER 
FOR THE PROPERTY.

9/30
_____________________________________________________________

Public Notices

Public Notice DeadlinePublic Notice Deadline
Friday Noon

Notices accepted by mail or email
P.O. Box 1485

Ferriday, La 71334
legals@concordiasentinel.com

318-757-3646

Please note - confirmations for all public notices are always 
made by phone or email. Please include contact name and 
number on all correspondance and contact our office im-
mediatley if such confirmation is not received.

$36.55

09.23.2020

09.23.2020

09.30.2020

09/30/2020

Live Oak Construction/Landscapes/Nursery is a 
diverse company with 83 years in the Natchez 

community. We’re proud of our history and service. 
We’re now hiring a Full Charge Bookkeeper to help 

us keep growing. If you’re excited to be part of a 
diverse team, Live Oak Construction/Landscapes/

Nursery XYZ Inc. is a perfect place for you.

Responsibilities for Full Charge Bookkeeper
• Responsible for full cycle accounting duties Code   
   and enter vendor expense invoices
• Accounts payable/Accounts Receivable
• Process accounts receivable and invoice clients and 
   customers
• Prepare bank deposits and reconcile accounts.
• Ensure accuracy in general ledger
• Process employee time sheets and payroll
• Prepare monthly and quarterly tax returns for Federal and  
   State, State sales tax, and Payroll tax liabilities

Basic Qualifications
• 4+ years of experience in a bookkeeping  role
• Advanced accounting and bookkeeping software 
   experience, Quickbooks, Excel, and Microsoft Office   
   Computer and Internet Literate
• Aptitude for business
• Detail oriented
• Must be comfortable meeting tight deadlines
• Experience with financial statements and tax returns 

Preferred Qualifications
• Experience with construction project records, insurance 
audits, HubZone, SBA, USDOT records and supply pur-
chasing

Apply in person at 169 Homochitto Street,
 Natchez, MS 39120.

On September 25, 2020, the 
Concordia Parish Office of 
Homeland Security and Emer-
gency Preparedness (OHSEP) 
received a report of one new 
COVID-19 case for Concordia 
Parish

This makes a total of 530 cas-
es reported for Concordia.

The latest case was a juvenile 
of unknown race who is now is 
10-day quarantine at his resi-
dence.

 Of the total cases, 277 are 
African American, 213 Cau-
casian, 32 Hispanic and eight 
unknown race. Cases include 
300 female, 229 male and one 
of unknown gender.

There are 21 active cases, 
494 inactive cases and 16 relat-
ed deaths have been reported.

Covid cases updated

A Ferriday man was charged 
with simple rape after allegedly 
forcing his victim into an alley 
in Ferriday.

Dandrell L. Holmes, 32, 419 
Georgia Ave., Ferriday is being 
held at Concordia Parish Cor-
rectional Facility.  

According to Ferriday Chief 
Deputy Herman Curry, the vic-
tim was walking down an alley 

off Kyle Road with grocery 
bags on September 22 around 
8:30 p.m.

Curry said the perpetrator 
asked the victim if he could 
help her carry her bags before 
the simple rape.

Curry said the victim knew 
the perpetrator and reported 
the crime to the Ferriday Police 
Department.

Simple rape 
charges filed

Kennedy backs bill to prevent Medicaid 
from funding abortion providers

U.S. Sen. John Kennedy re-
cently joined Sen. James Lank-
ford in introducing the Wom-
en’s Public Health and Safety 
Act to give states the authority 
to exclude abortion providers, 
like Planned Parenthood, from 
receiving Medicaid funds.

“Taxpayer dollars should 
protect and improve life, not 
snuff it out. Louisianians un-
derstand that abortion provid-
ers often offer inadequate care 
for vulnerable women, while 
killing the unborn for profit. 

I’m thankful to work with Sen. 
Lankford and our colleagues to 
ensure that states aren’t forced 
to fund abortion providers like 
Planned Parenthood,” said 
Kennedy.

Under current law, states are 
required to allow any quali-
fied provider to participate in 
a state’s Medicaid system. A 
non-partisan Government Ac-
countability Office report re-
vealed that Planned Parent-
hood received $1.2 billion in 
Medicaid reimbursements over 

a three-year period, accounting 
for 80 percent of the abortion 
provider’s joint federal-state 
funding stream.

“Abortion isn’t healthcare 
and taxpayers shouldn’t be 
forced to support the largest 
abortion-providers in the coun-
try under the guise of women’s 
healthcare. This bill allows 
states to ensure that tax dollars 
support the thousands of health 
care providers without the 
worry that tax dollars will also 
contribute to abortion services 
at organizations like Planned 
Parenthood. We can simulta-
neously stand for the unborn 
while also supporting funda-

mental, quality health services 
for women everywhere,” said 
Lankford.

Kennedy and Lankford were 
joined in introducing the bill by 
U.S. Sens. Jim Inhofe (R-Ok-
la.), Mike Crapo (R-N.D.), 
Mike Braun (R-Ind.), Kev-
in Cramer (R-N.D.), Marco 
Rubio (R-Fla.), Rick Scott 
(R-Fla.), Jim Risch (R-Idaho), 
John Cornyn (R-Texas), Kelly 
Loeffler (R-Ga.), Josh Hawley 
(R-Mo.), John Thune (R-S.D.) 
and Jerry Moran (R-Kan.).

U.S. Rep. Michael Cloud 
(R-Texas) has introduced iden-
tical legislation in the House of 
Representatives.  




